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Criterion No. V  

5.1.2 

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the institution include the 

following – 

INDEX 

Sr. No. Initiatives Page No. 

1. Soft Skills 5-15 

2. Language and Communication Skills 16-29 

3. Life Skills(Yoga, Physical fitness, Health and Hygiene) 30-81 
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Criterion No. V  

5.1.2 

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the institution include the 

following –  

INDEX 

SOFT SKILLS 

Sr. No. Name of the capacity development and skills enhancement 

program 

Page No. 

1.  Creative Writing Program  6-15 

 

Language and Communication Skills 

Sr. No. Name of the capacity development and skills enhancement 

program 

Page No. 

1.  
Hindi Bhasa Diwas Celebration 

 
17-21 

 

  2. 

 

English Speaking Course 22-29 
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Life Skills(Yoga, Physical fitness, Health and Hygiene) 

Sr. No. Name of the capacity development and skills enhancement 

program 

Page No. 

1.  Personal Counseling Session 31-37 

2.  Sexual Harassment At Work Place 38-44 

3.  
Self Defense Training Programme for girls by ABVP and Women 

Development Cell 
45-50 

4.  
Expert Guidance Lecture on „Health & Hygiene Programme‟ by 

Women Development Cell  
51-58 

5.  Issue of Gender & Human Rights by Women Development Cell 59-64 

6.  
Self-Presentation & Prevention & Detection of PCOD by Women 

Development Cell  
65-70 

7.  Expert Lecture on „Skin-Care‟ by Women Development Cell 71-76 

8.  
Breast Cancer Awareness Programme by Women Development Cell 

in association with Dr. L.H. Hiranandani Hospital 
77-81 
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ATTENDANCE OF THE EVENT 

      
Teach India - English Speaking Course Attendance Sheet     

Attended by TY-B.Com students of Chandrabhan Sharma College of Art, Science And 

Commerce. 

  

22nd July, 2019 till 13th October, 2019     

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the Student Lecture 

Attended 

Total 

Lectures 

Percentage 

% 

Remar

ks 

1 GAUD SHWETA SUBHASH URMILA 25 45 55.56  

2 CHAUBEY AKASH LALBAHADUR VIDYA 26 45 57.78  

3 KHAN KANIZ AAISHA VARIS MAJIBUNNISA 29 45 64.44  

4 SINGH AJAY RAKESH INDU 31 45 68.89  

5 SHAIKH SHAIBAAZ CHAND HUSEN SHAINAZ 33 45 73.33  

6 MISHRA ANJALI VRIJBHUSHAN ASHA 35 45 77.78  

7 KANNAUJIYA KAVITA SOMAI PARMAVATI 37 45 82.22  

8 GUPTA KARISHMA JAGANNATH VIMALADEVI 39 45 86.67  

9 KHARAT AARTI MANGESH MEERA 41 45 91.11  

10 RAJBHAR PALLAVI RADHEYSHYAM BABITA 43 45 95.56  

11 MAURYA JYOTI HARIPRASAD HEERAWATI 45 45 100.00  

12 BHARDWAJ RANI RAVINDRA KUMAR PUSHPA 42 45 93.33  

13 SUTHAR NARESH MOHANLAL JAMUNA 45 45 100.00  

14 JAISHWAL PRIYANKA RAMGARIB SAVITA DEVI 5 45 11.11 Unwell 

15 KANAUJIYA SUREKHA MISHRILAL DULARIDEVI 26 45 57.78  

16 GUPTA PAYAL SURESH REKHA 29 45 64.44  

17 TIWARI POOJA SHIVASHRAY SHIVDEVI 31 45 68.89  

18 YADAV VIMAL RAJENDRAPRASAD KAMLA 33 45 73.33  

19 VISHWAKARMA PRIYANKA GORAKHNATH SEEMA 35 45 77.78  

20 KHAN TEHSIN BANU MEHBOOB ZARINA 37 45 82.22  

21 CHAUHAN SNEHA VINOD KUMAR SINGH ANITA 39 45 86.67  

22 CHAUHAN VEERPRATAP DEELIPKUMAR FULMATI 41 45 91.11  

23 CHAVAN KRISHNA SATISH VARSHA 43 45 95.56  

24 CHOUDHARY ASIF SARWAR NAZMA 45 45 100.00  

25 CHOUDHARY SHABEENA KHATOON ISRAR AHMED 

SAJIDA KHATOON 

33 45 73.33  

26 CHOUDHARY AKIB ALI SARIVARALI NAZMA 30 45 66.67  

27 DUTT KAKOLI TAPAN SUMITRA 43 45 95.56  
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28 GHANEKAR DEEPTI  NARAYAN NEETA 30 45 66.67  

29 GUPTA VINITA RAMNIWAS RADHIKADEVI 40 45 88.89  

30 GUPTA RAVIPRAKASHKUMAR RAMASHANKAR 

VIMAL 

43 45 95.56  

31 GUPTA NITESH JUGUN PRASAD BEGAMATI 35 45 77.78  

32 JADHAV NIKHIL VILAS SHIVALI 36 45 80.00  

33 JALGAONKAR AJIT VASANT VAISHALI 36 45 80.00  

34 JENA PRAHLAD GANDHI RUNU 37 45 82.22  

35 KELJI SAGAR GHANSHYAM SHYAMLATA 37 45 82.22  

36 KESARI KRISHNA RAJUPRASAD SEEMA 38 45 84.44  

37 KEWAT ROHAN CHHOHARE SUSHILA 38 45 84.44  

38 KEWAT SANDEEP MAHESH KUSUMA 39 45 86.67  

39 KHAN RUKAIYA KHATOON LIYAKAT ALI 

TARABUNNISA 

39 45 86.67  

40 MAKANDAR RAHEMAN ROSHAN KHAJAMA 40 45 88.89  

41 MOURYA ANANT KUMAR SHYAMLAL SUMITRA 40 45 88.89  

42 OJHA SHWETA MANOJ KUMAR BEENA 41 45 91.11  

43 PAL JITENDRA RAJIV SAVITRI 39 45 86.67  

44 GOLBARE PRANAY PRAKASH PRIYANKA 40 45 88.89  

45 GUPTA VINAY NARENDRA SUSHILA DEVI 30 45 66.67  

46 GUPTA SURAJKUMAR PRAVEENKUMAR RAJKUMARI 31 45 68.89  

47 GUPTA RAJU RAM NARESH SUNITA 32 45 71.11  

48 HASHMI MOHAMAD ASIF IFTIKHARUL HASAN 

AFREEN BANU 

33 45 73.33  

49 JAISWAL VIJAYALAXMI SANDEEP MALTI DEVI 34 45 75.56  

50 JAISWAR SURAJ RAMU LALMATI 35 45 77.78  

51 JAISWAR PRINCE INDAL NIRJALA 36 45 80.00  

52 KHAN AAFRIN MUJAIT JAINATUNISSA 37 45 82.22  

53 KHAN ZINAT ABU TALIB NAJO 38 45 84.44  

54 KOLEKAR RAJESHREE GAJANAN KAMINI 39 45 86.67  

55 KURMI SUNIL AMARJEET CHANDRASHEELA 40 45 88.89  

56 LAGADE RESHMA  KALIDAS SANGITA 41 45 91.11  

57 MADANKAR GANESH JAGANNATH DANDAMMA 44 45 97.78  

58 MAURYA SHILPA RAKESH UMA 42 45 93.33  

59 MUTAWALLI SHAHNAWAZ ISAK SHABANA 43 45 95.56  

60 NEGI SUMITA SUNDERSINGH RAJESHWARI 44 45 97.78  

61 PALLAN KAMALI ADHISAYA RAJ RADHA 34 45 75.56  
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62 PANDEY AKANKSHA HRIDAYKANT SAROJ 35 45 77.78  

63 PARAYAN VAIDEGI KUMAR MURUGAMMAL 36 45 80.00  

64 PAWAR SAGAR SARJERAO SANGEETA 37 45 82.22  

65 RAIN ASIF ALI MOHD GULZAR RAFIKUNNISHA 38 45 84.44  

66 RATHOD NITESH RAMESH MEENA 39 45 86.67  

67 SAHANI SUDHA RAJENDRA LAXMINA 40 45 88.89  

68 SAHU MANGLU RATIKANT RAJESHWARI 41 45 91.11  

69 SAIBANNA UDAY SHANKAR LATA 42 45 93.33  

70 SAINI JASBEER KAUR TAJINDER SINGH KAMALJEET 

KAUR 

43 45 95.56  

71 SEQUEIRA RUSSEL RANDAL REMY ROSY 44 45 97.78  

72 SHAIKH TABBSUM RIYAZ SHAHENAJ 45 45 100.00  

73 SHAIKH MUSKAN  BABU HASINA 14 45 31.11 Unwell 

74 SHAIKH AFTAB TAJUDDIN SAMIRA 28 45 62.22  

75 SHARMA MANGESH SHIVKUMAR PUSHPA 28 45 62.22  

76 SIDDIQUI MUSKAN SHAMSUDDIN HUSAN 30 45 66.67  

77 SINGH AMNIT SINGH JASWINDER SINGH USHA RANI 32 45 71.11  

78 SINGH MANAY PRAMOD SAVITA 34 45 75.56  

79 SONAWANE SNEHAL RAJESH SANJANA 36 45 80.00  

80 RATHOD ANJALI LAHUU ARCHANA 38 45 84.44  

81 SHAH MOHD SHAHID WALI MOHD NAJMUNNISA 40 45 88.89  

82 SHAIKH FARJANA AKBAR MURJABI 42 45 93.33  

83 SHAIKH AAMIR SHAKEEL FATIMA 44 45 97.78  

84 SHARMA SUBHAM ANIL RENU 38 45 84.44  

85 SINGH SONI HEMANT HEMLATA 40 45 88.89  

86 SINGH SHIVANI DHARMENDRA KUMAR NEELAM 42 45 93.33  

87 TAWDE MANSI NIRMAL REKHA 44 45 97.78  

88 THAKUR SURAJ SUKURCHAND KUNDA DEVI 32 45 71.11  

89 TIWARI  AVINASH KUMAR PREMCHANDRA 

JAYANTIDEVI 

34 45 75.56  

90 UPADHYAY SHIVANI JAIHIND SUSHMA 36 45 80.00  

91 VISHWAKARMA PRATIBHA BHANUPRATAP 

BELADEVI 

38 45 84.44  

92 YADAV KIRAN BACHAI MUNNI 40 45 88.89  

93 BARNWAL SARITA RAMRANGI NIRMALADEVI 42 45 93.33  

94 CHOUDHARY MUKESH MOTIRAM SONI 28 45 62.22  

95 CHOUDHARY RAFIYA BEGUM MOHD ISHAQ 

SAMIRUNNISA 

30 45 66.67  
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96 COELHO ALISTER ASHLEY JAYASHREE 43 45 95.56  

97 DOLUI UMESHCHANDRA GOUTAM MENAKA 43 45 95.56  

98 GALOTI NEHA RAJKUMAR RANI 16 45 35.56 Unwell 

99 GHAGAT ANJALI SATYAVAN POONAM 38 45 84.44  

100 VERMA SANDIP PRAKASH SANJU 44 45 97.78  

101 VISHWAKARMA VIJAYLAXMI MATBAR USHA DEVI 35 45 77.78  

102 VISHWAKARMA  PRIYANKA RAMBARAN SAVITRI 33 45 73.33  

103 YADAV SANIYA  HARISHCHANDRA PRAMILA 32 45 71.11  

104 YADAV RENU SHOBHNATH SUSHILA 38 45 84.44  

105 YADAV PRIYA RAMPYARE KALAWATI 34 45 75.56  

106 PRAJAPATI SAURABH RADHESHAM JAYA 43 45 95.56  

107 SRIVASTAV ASHUTOSH DAROGALAL MEENA 36 45 80.00  

108 KANOJIA  SOHAM SURENDRA GEETA 39 45 86.67  

109 YADAV ARATI VIDHINATH REETA 38 45 84.44  

110 GUPTA ARJUN RAMESH ANITA 35 45 77.78  

111 PAL SUNILKUMAR RAMSAGAR SUSHILADEVI 43 45 95.56  

112 SINGH NITIN MUKESH SARITA 29 45 64.44  

113 K ALAN BIJU MINI 32 45 71.11  

114 PALKAR RUSHIKESH JAGANNATH JAYASHRI 36 45 80.00  

115 PANDEY ATUL PUSHKARNATH MANJU 40 45 88.89  

116 PAUL PRITI VILAS SATYABHAMA 37 45 82.22  

117 PRAJAPATI ASHA BHURARAM LAXMI 10 45 22.22 Unwell 

118 RANE HARSHADA BALIRAM GEETA 32 45 71.11  
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Date: 20
th

 September, 2019 

 
 

Notice 

 

This is to inform all the students of Chandrabhan Sharma College that an Expert Guidance on 

‘Health and Hygiene Programme’ has been organized by the Women Development Cell on 

21
st
 September, 2019 in Room No 502. Students have to compulsorily attend the session at 

10.00 am. 
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Date: 22
nd

 September, 2019 

 
 

Health and Hygiene Programme Report 

The Women Development Cell has organized health and hygiene program for girls from on 

21
st
 September, 2019 from 10 am -12 pm. It was a two hours training program. The program 

started with a welcome speech by Principal Dr. Pratima Singh and coordinator Ms. Bharati 

Sridhara and felicitation of the resource person Ms. Minoo Mantri by the principal. Students 

got demonstrated with different health & hygiene steps to be followed for the better healthy 

lifestyle. 

In total 53 students participated in this workshop. 
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PHOTOS OF THE EVENT 
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ATTENDANCE OF THE EVENT 

1 GAUD SHWETA SUBHASH URMILA 

2 CHAUBEY AKASH LALBAHADUR VIDYA 

3 KHAN KANIZ AAISHA VARIS MAJIBUNNISA 

4 SINGH AJAY RAKESH INDU 

5 SHAIKH SHAIBAAZ CHAND HUSEN SHAINAZ 

6 MISHRA ANJALI VRIJBHUSHAN ASHA 

7 KANNAUJIYA KAVITA SOMAI PARMAVATI 

8 GUPTA KARISHMA JAGANNATH VIMALADEVI 

9 KHARAT AARTI MANGESH MEERA 

10 RAJBHAR PALLAVI RADHEYSHYAM BABITA 

11 MAURYA JYOTI HARIPRASAD HEERAWATI 

12 BHARDWAJ RANI RAVINDRA KUMAR PUSHPA 

13 SUTHAR NARESH MOHANLAL JAMUNA 

14 JAISHWAL PRIYANKA RAMGARIB SAVITA DEVI 

15 KANAUJIYA SUREKHA MISHRILAL DULARIDEVI 

16 GUPTA PAYAL SURESH REKHA 

17 TIWARI POOJA SHIVASHRAY SHIVDEVI 

18 YADAV VIMAL RAJENDRAPRASAD KAMLA 

19 VISHWAKARMA PRIYANKA GORAKHNATH SEEMA 

20 KHAN TEHSIN BANU MEHBOOB ZARINA 

21 CHAUHAN SNEHA VINOD KUMAR SINGH ANITA 

22 CHAUHAN VEERPRATAP DEELIPKUMAR FULMATI 

23 CHAVAN KRISHNA SATISH VARSHA 

24 CHOUDHARY ASIF SARWAR NAZMA 
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25 

CHOUDHARY SHABEENA KHATOON ISRAR AHMED SAJIDA 

KHATOON 

26 CHOUDHARY AKIB ALI SARIVARALI NAZMA 

27 DUTT KAKOLI TAPAN SUMITRA 

28 GHANEKAR DEEPTI NARAYAN NEETA 

29 GUPTA VINITA RAMNIWAS RADHIKADEVI 

30 GUPTA RAVIPRAKASHKUMAR RAMASHANKAR VIMAL 

31 GUPTA NITESH JUGUN PRASAD BEGAMATI 

32 JADHAV NIKHIL VILAS SHIVALI 

33 JALGAONKAR AJIT VASANT VAISHALI 

34 JENA PRAHLAD GANDHI RUNU 

35 KELJI SAGAR GHANSHYAM SHYAMLATA 

36 KESARI KRISHNA RAJUPRASAD SEEMA 

37 KEWAT ROHAN CHHOHARE SUSHILA 

38 KEWAT SANDEEP MAHESH KUSUMA 

39 KHAN RUKAIYA KHATOON LIYAKAT ALI TARABUNNISA 

40 MAKANDAR RAHEMAN ROSHAN KHAJAMA 

41 MOURYA ANANT KUMAR SHYAMLAL SUMITRA 

42 OJHA SHWETA MANOJ KUMAR BEENA 

43 PAL JITENDRA RAJIV SAVITRI 

44 GOLBARE PRANAY PRAKASH PRIYANKA 

45 GUPTA VINAY NARENDRA SUSHILA DEVI 

46 GUPTA SURAJKUMAR PRAVEENKUMAR RAJKUMARI 

47 GUPTA RAJU RAM NARESH SUNITA 

48 HASHMI MOHAMAD ASIF IFTIKHARUL HASAN AFREEN BANU 
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49 JAISWAL VIJAYALAXMI SANDEEP MALTI DEVI 

50 JAISWAR SURAJ RAMU LALMATI 

51 JAISWAR PRINCE INDAL NIRJALA 

52 KHAN AAFRIN MUJAIT JAINATUNISSA 

53 KHAN ZINAT ABU TALIB NAJO 

54 KOLEKAR RAJESHREE GAJANAN KAMINI 

55 KURMI SUNIL AMARJEET CHANDRASHEELA 

56 LAGADE RESHMA KALIDAS SANGITA 

57 MADANKAR GANESH JAGANNATH DANDAMMA 

58 MAURYA SHILPA RAKESH UMA 

59 MUTAWALLI SHAHNAWAZ ISAK SHABANA 

60 NEGI SUMITA SUNDERSINGH RAJESHWARI 

61 PALLAN KAMALI ADHISAYA RAJ RADHA 

62 PANDEY AKANKSHA HRIDAYKANT SAROJ 

63 PARAYAN VAIDEGI KUMAR MURUGAMMAL 

64 PAWAR SAGAR SARJERAO SANGEETA 

65 RAIN ASIF ALI MOHD GULZAR RAFIKUNNISHA 

66 RATHOD NITESH RAMESH MEENA 

67 SAHANI SUDHA RAJENDRA LAXMINA 

68 SAHU MANGLU RATIKANT RAJESHWARI 

69 SAIBANNA UDAY SHANKAR LATA 

70 SAINI JASBEER KAUR TAJINDER SINGH KAMALJEET KAUR 

71 SEQUEIRA RUSSEL RANDAL REMY ROSY 

72 SHAIKH TABBSUM RIYAZ SHAHENAJ 

73 SHAIKH MUSKAN BABU HASINA 
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74 SHAIKH AFTAB TAJUDDIN SAMIRA 

75 SHARMA MANGESH SHIVKUMAR PUSHPA 

76 SIDDIQUI MUSKAN SHAMSUDDIN HUSAN 

77 SINGH AMNIT SINGH JASWINDER SINGH USHA RANI 

78 SINGH MANAY PRAMOD SAVITA 

79 SONAWANE SNEHAL RAJESH SANJANA 

80 RATHOD ANJALI LAHUU ARCHANA 

81 SHAH MOHD SHAHID WALI MOHD NAJMUNNISA 

82 SHAIKH FARJANA AKBAR MURJABI 

83 SHAIKH AAMIR SHAKEEL FATIMA 

84 SHARMA SUBHAM ANIL RENU 

85 SINGH SONI HEMANT HEMLATA 

86 SINGH SHIVANI DHARMENDRA KUMAR NEELAM 

87 TAWDE MANSI NIRMAL REKHA 

88 THAKUR SURAJ SUKURCHAND KUNDA DEVI 

89 TIWARI AVINASH KUMAR PREMCHANDRA JAYANTIDEVI 

90 UPADHYAY SHIVANI JAIHIND SUSHMA 
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Date: - 8
th

 March, 2020 

 

NOTICE 

This is to inform all the students of Chandrabhan Sharma College that an Expert 

Guidance on ‘Issue of Gender and Human Rights’ has been organized by the Women 

Development Cell on 13
th

 March, 2020 in Room No 502. Students have to compulsorily attend 

the session at 10.00 am. 
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Date: 14
th

 March, 2020 
 

Expert Lecture Report 
 
 

               Women Development Cell of Chandrabhan Sharma College organized an Expert Guidance on 

 

‘Issue of Gender and Human Rights’ on 13th March, 2020 in Room No 502 at 10.00 am. 

This lecture was conducted by an expert Ms. Kamayani Mahabal mam who spoke on the 

topic „Issue of Gender and Human Rights‟ to the students. The program started with the 

introduction of Ms. Kamayani Mahabal followed by the felicitation ceremony by Principal 

Dr. Pratima Singh. 

In total 76 students including both boys and girls enthusiastically participated in this session. 

The main objective of this lecture was to create awareness on equal opportunities, rights and 

obligations in all spheres of life. Ms. Kamayani Mahabal who is a human rights lawyer, clinical 

psychologist, journalist, women right activist sensitized the students on sensitive gender 

related issues like eve teasing and ways to overcome the same. The Program was 

concluded with vote of thanks by student president of Women Development Cell. 
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PHOTOS OF THE EVENT
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 Date: 16
th

 March, 2020 

NOTICE 

This is to inform all the students of Chandrabhan Sharma College that an Expert Guidance 

Lecture on ‘Self-Presentation and Prevention & Detection of PCOD’ has been organized by 

the Women Development Cell on 17
th

 March, 2020 in Room No 502. Students have to 

compulsorily attend the session at 10.00 am. 
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Date: 18
th

 March, 2020 

 

Expert Lecture Report 
 

 

Women Development Cell of Chandrabhan Sharma College organized an Expert Guidance 

Lecture on ‘Self-Presentation and Prevention & Detection of PCOD’ on 17th March, 2020 in 

Room No 502 at 10.00 am. 

This lecture was conducted by a Gynaecologist Dr. Sachin Dalal who spoke on the topic „Self- 

presentation, detection & prevention of PCOD‟ to the students. The program started with the 

introduction of Gynaecologist Dr. Sachin Dalal followed by the felicitation ceremony by 

Principal Dr. Pratima Singh. 

In total 50 girls‟ students enthusiastically participated in this session. The main objective of 

this lecture was to create awareness on PCOD its Symptoms, complications and its suitable 

treatment in all spheres of day-to-day life. The Program was concluded with vote of thanks by 

student president of Women Development Cell. 
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PHOTOS OF THE EVENT 
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LIST OF STUDENTS ATTENDED THE PROGRAM 

 

SR. PARTICULARS 

1 RAINA AFROZ AHMED TABASSUM 

2 REDKAR SHAMAL SHAILESH JYOTI 

3 DANGWAL SALONI RAJENDRA KUSUM 

4 SHEREKAR KRUTIKA SUBHASH USHA 

5 SHINDE ADITI MAHADEO MADHURI 

6 KHADAS NEHA RAMCHANDRA REENA 

7 SHARMA ARTI RAJESH KUMAR LALMATI 

8 MANTASHA MOHAMMAD SAMIR ASMA KHATUN 

9 MISHRA BHAVNA GHANSHYAM SUNITA 

10 JAISWAR KIRAN SANTOSH KUMAR SUNDARI DEVI 

11 JHA KAJAL SARVAJEET MAMTA 

12 KANNAUJIYA NEHA RADHESHYAM SUDHA DEVI 

13 SINGH SHREYA JAI MEENA 

14 SONI ADITI RAJESH ANITA 

15 KHAN SAJIDA KHATOON ABDUL QADIR SAARJAHAN 

16 KHAIRE SHREYA VIJAY MANISHA 

17 CHAUBE MAHIMA DHARMENDRAKUMAR SUNITA 

18 DIVE SNEHA SUNIL JAYASHREE 

19 TRIPATHI MANISHA RAJESH REKHA 

20 SOLANKI DURGA RAJESH DAMAYANTI 

21 SINGH RIYA RAMESH LALITA 

22 PASI RENU RAJKUMAR GEETA 

23 GUPTA RIYA MUKESH SANGEETA 

24 KHAN JASMIN ARIF YASMIN 

25 SINGH SEJAL SHYAMBHADUR RENU 

26 SHAIKH AFREEN KHALID SUPHIYA 

27 PRADHAN PAYAL SANDEEP SUREKHA 

28 SINGH NANDINI RAJESH SUDHA 

29 CHOUDHARY REKHA CHUNNILAL MANJU 

30 CHOUDHARY MUSKAN SHAKIL RAKIBUNNISA 

31 GORGILE MANISHA DNYANOBA MANGAL 

32 SHUKLA PRIYA ANIL MAYA 

33 BHAUD SHRUTI SUBHASH SANGITA 
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34 KHARVI TEJAL SANTOSH MALTI 

35 CHAUDHARI AAFIYA KHATOON MOHD RASID KHUSHBUNNISA 

36 SAGAR POOJA PUNDALIK SHANTA 

37 NADAR AADARSANI NITHIYANANDAN UMASHANKARI 

38 SHAIKH MUSKAN BEGUM BASHIR SHARIFA 

39 CHOUDHARY SHAGUFTA ALI HASAN SARVARA BEGUM 

40 WAGHMODE NIKITA DEVIDAS SHARDA 

41 KANOJIA NEHA DEVI PARASNATH ASHA DEVI 

42 SHARMA ADITYA DINESH KIRAN 

43 GOUND VARSHA MAHENDRA SANGEETA 

44 THAKUR BABITA RAJARAM SUSHILA 

45 SHAIKH RAFAT ABDUL KALAM SHAMSHUNNISA 

46 RANE MRUNAL SUDHIR SUPRIYA 

47 RAEEN SANIYA MOHD SALIM KHAKASHA 

48 JADHAV SAROJA MAHADEV SARIKA 

49 VISHWAKARMA KHUSHI PYARELAL RUKMANI 

50 SINGH NITU MAHENDRA LAXMI 
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Date: 19
th

 March, 2020 

NOTICE 

This is to inform all the students of Chandrabhan Sharma College that an Expert Lecture on 

‘Skin- Care’ has been organized by the Women Development Cell on 20
th

 March, 2020 in 

Room No 502. Students have to compulsorily attend the session at 10.00 am. 
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Date: 20
th

 March, 2020 

 

Expert Lecture Report 
 

Women Development Cell of Chandrabhan Sharma College organized Special Expert  

Lecture on „Skin-Care’ on 20th March, 2020 in Room No 502 at 10.00 am. 

This lecture was conducted by an expert Dr. Rashmi Chetwani who spoke on the topic 

„maintenance of skin-nourishment by special care‟ to the girls‟ students. The program started 

with the introduction of Dr. Rashmi Chetwani followed by the felicitation ceremony by 

Principal Dr. Pratima Singh. 

In total 52 girls‟ students enthusiastically participated in this session. The main objective of 

this lecture was to create awareness about skin-care, maintenance of its nourishment and skin 

PH levels and its suitable treatment in all spheres of day-to-day life. The Program was 

concluded with vote of thanks by student president of Women Development Cell. 
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PHOTOS OF THE EVENT 
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LIST OF GIRLS STUDENTS ATTENDED THE SESSION 

 

SR. NAME OF THE STUDENT 

1 BHUKTA SHILPA HARADHAN PURNIMA 

2 SINGH SHWETA ARUN REKHA 

3 SINGH SNEHA KUMARI VIKRAMADITYA SUMAN 

4 SINGH ANJALI ANURAG SHIKHA 

5 KATKAR LAVANYA ANIL ASHWINI 

6 SHARMA SUJAL SANJEEVKUMAR RANJNA 

7 TIWARI SHIVANI ABHIRAM JAYLAXMI 

8 SHARMA UNNATI RAJKUMAR SUDHA 

9 PANDEY NIRALI JAYANT SAROJ 

10 RISWAL NETAL RAJU VAISHALI 

11 MALI RIYA PRADEEP ANITA 

12 SARVANKAR ROSHNI RAJESH RAJESHRI 

13 MUNSHI MAHEK FATEMA MOHSIN SABIYA 

14 GAWANDE PRANALI VIJAY SADHNA 

15 NALAWADE SAMRUDDHI SANDEEP SHRADDHA 

16 LOBO LEANN JESSICA THOMAS WILSON LILLY 

17 SHAIKH AASAMA MANSUR SHAHEZADI 

18 SINGH SHRUTI SATYANAND MEERA 

19 ROKADE AVANTIKA ANIL RADHIKA 

20 KHAN ATEESHA RAMZAN SHEHNAZ 

21 SHAIKH AALIYA ALTAF TABIRA 

22 SIDDIQUI ARSHAMA RASHID ZARINA 

23 VISHWAKARMA RIYA MANOJ ANITA 

24 YADAV SUMIDHA RAMNARESH NIRJALA 

25 PARAB SAKSHI DEEPAK JYOTI 

26 NAIR VAISHNAVI KRISHNANKUTTY RAMANI 

27 SINGH KUSUM SATYAPRAKASH KOMAL 

28 ABEY RITIKA ABEY MATHEWS KUNDA ABEY 

29 PATIL SWATI PRAKASH KALPANA 

30 GUPTA KHUSHI SANJAY RENU 

31 AHIRE PRANJAL GORAKHNATH SANGEETA 

32 YADAV ANJALI SUBHASHCHANDRA CHANDRAKALA 

33 YADAV VANDANA SHAMLE NEERAJ 

34 PATWA SNEHA CHIROJILAL LALITA 

35 RODDA SARIKA RAMESH SUSHEELA 
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36 PAL NANDINI RAJKUMAR ANITA 

37 MOURYA PINKY RAMCHANDRA SUMITRA 

38 YADAV JYOTI RAJESH PANKUMARI 

39 YADAV JYOTI SHAILENDRA BABY 

40 JAIN SHRUTI BHUPENDRA MANJUDEVI 

41 YADAV ASTHA ABHAYRAJ SARITA 

42 SAYYED ALISHA WASIM KEHKASHA 

43 YADAV KAJAL SURYAPRAKASH MANJUDEVI 

44 MADANE VAISHNAVI SACHIN ASHA 

45 SAHU PAYAL PRAMOD SUNITA 

46 PAL PRIYANKA RAMBABU MEENA 

47 GADHAVE TEJAL NAVANATH ASHWINI 

48 SHAIKH BUSHRA ANSAR AHMED IRFANA BEGUM 

49 KAZI RAIYA ABDUL MANNAN HEENA 

50 MALKAR SHRAWANI VISHNU VINITA 

51 CHAVAN KRUTIKA DEVDATT GEETA 

52 BARVE SRUSHTI SANTOSH PALLAVI 
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BREAST CANCER 
AWARENESS PROGRAM 
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Date: 25
th

 July, 2019 

 NOTICE  

This is to informed all the students that Women Development Cell is organizing “Breast Cancer Awareness 

Programme” in association with Dr. L.H. Hiranandani Hospital on 27th July,2019 The timing of this program 

will be from 10 am 12 pm. All the students are requested to attend and participate actively in this program. 
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Date: 28
th

 July, 2019  

 

REPORT BREAST CANCER AWARENESS PROGRAMME  

 

Women Development Cell of Chandrabhan Sharma College in Collaboration with Dr. L.H Hiranandani 

Hospital has organized “Breast Cancer Awareness Programme” on 27th July, 2019 at Heritage Garden 

Hiranandani Powai, from10.00 am. This lecture was conducted by an expert from L.H Hiranandani hospital 

who spoke on the topic „detection and prevention of breast cancer‟ to the students. In total 15 students 

enthusiastically participated in this session. The main objective of this lecture was to create awareness on 

breast cancer its Symptoms, complications and its suitable and time-bound treatments. Outcome: It had 

enabled the students to get aware about the overall awareness of breast cancer and its timely treatment. 
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